Preliminary Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document V1.1
www.infineon.com page 1 of 50 2024-03-08
TDM22545D
TDM22545D OptiMOS™
 Dual Phase 120A Power Stage Module with Integrated Inductor
Features
• Integrated dual converters including two smart power stages, two inductors, and decoupling capacitors
• Infineon’s latest smart power stages utilize OptiMOSTM-6 MOSFETs

U - Tape and Reel
X - Hal free, ROHS compliant, Totally lead free
Figure 2 Part Number Configuration
Preliminary Datasheet 6 of 50 V1.1
  2024-03-08
TDM22545D OptiMOS™
 Dual Phase 120A Power Stage Module with Integrated Inductor
Functional block diagram
2 Functional block diagram
F1-F4
G1-G5
H1-H5
B1-B9 VIN
VOUT1
IMON1
VCC A5
Driver
Temperature
Sensing
A4TMON1
EN1
Current
Sensing
PWM1 A1
3.3V
A3
Cycle-by-
Cycle OCP
VCC
UVLO
OC1 Fault
OT1 fault
GND
FAULT1
SW1
GND
FAULT1
HS1 fault HS FET
Fault
GND 5μA/A
65nH
Driver
0.1 µF
PWM
Interface
SW1
IMON2 A8
Driver
Temperature
Sensing
A6TMON2
EN2
Current
Sensing
PWM2 A9
3.3V
A7
Cycle-by-
Cycle OCP
VCC
UVLO
OC2 Fault
OT2 fault
GND
FAULT2
SW2
GND
FAULT2
HS2 fault HS FET
Fault
GND